504458567 07/16/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4505268

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	. т.а		
		Name	Execution Date
MANUEL ROMAN		hunic	06/23/2017
MARA CLAIR SEGAL			06/23/2017
DWIPAL DESAI			06/23/2017
ANDREW E. RUBIN			06/23/2017
			00,20,20,17
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	ESSENTIAL PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	380 PORTAGE AVENUE		
City:	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94306		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
Property Type		Number	
		Number 5604325	
Property Type Application Number:	15		
Property Type	15 ATA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 e sent to ti	5604325 50)838-4350 he e-mail address first; if that is ur	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 e sent to ti provided;	5604325 50)838-4350	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (6 e sent to ti provided; 1 65 ev	5604325 50)838-4350 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to tr provided; 1 65 ev Pf	5604325 50)838-4350 he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 e sent to ti provided; 1 65 ev Pt Pt Pt Pt	5604325 50)838-4350 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to ti provided; 1 65 ev Pt Pt Pt Pt	5604325 50)838-4350 he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 e sent to ta brovided; 1 65 ev PE P. SE	5604325 50)838-4350 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to ta brovided; 1 65 ev PE P. SE	5604325 50)838-4350 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-124	ont via US Mail. 7
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to ta brovided; 1 65 ev PE P. SE	5604325 50)838-4350 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-124 119306-8075.US01	ont via US Mail. 7
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (6 e sent to ta brovided; 1 65 ev PE P. SE	5604325 50)838-4350 he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-124 119306-8075.US01 EILEEN M. WELPLY, PARALEC	ont via US Mail. 7
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (6 e sent to ta brovided; 1 65 ev PE P. SE	5604325 50)838-4350 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 50-838-4300 welply@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-124 119306-8075.US01 EILEEN M. WELPLY, PARALEC /Eileen M. Welply/	ont via US Mail. 7

119306-8075.US01

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by Manuel Roman, Mara Clair Segal, Dwipal Desai and Andrew E. Rubin (the "Assignor(s)"). The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled CONNECTING ASSISTANT DEVICE TO DEVICES, and filed on May 24, 2017 as U.S. Application No. <u>15/604,325</u> (the "Application").

Essential Products, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at **380 Portage Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306** (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: <u>6/23/2017</u>

Signature:

Manuel Roman

Date: 612312.17

Signature

Mara Clair Segal

Date: 6/23/2017

anonenu' Signature: **Dwipal Desai**

Date: 6123/2017

Signature:

Andrew E. Rubin

PATENT REEL: 043014 FRAME: 0347

Ľ

RECORDED: 07/96/2017